
County &  

Representative                Location                         Availability 

Cuyahoga 

 

Angela Cash 

 

 

Employment Connection - Downtown 

1020 Bolivar Road 

Cleveland, OH 44115 

Phone: (216) 664-2876 

Fax: (216) 644-2951 

Email: Angela.Cash@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

  Monday & Friday 

     8:00 am to 4:30 pm 

 

Angela Cash 

 

 

 

 

 

William Jones Sr. 

Celebrezze Federal Building 

1240 E. 9th St. rm 1029 

Cleveland, OH 44199 

Phone: (216) 522-3535 ext. 3806 

 

 

Employment Connection - Downtown 

1020 Bolivar Road 

Cleveland, OH 44115 

Phone: (216) 664-2805 

Fax:(216) 644-2951 

Email: William.Jones@jfs.ohio.gov 

    

    Tues., Wed., & Thur. 

     8:00 am to 4:30 pm 

 

 

 

 

      Monday-Friday 

       8:00 am to 4:30 pm 

 

 

Matthew Katona 

 

 

 

 

Amber Hicks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Employment Connection - Downtown 

1020 Bolivar Road 

Cleveland, OH 44115 

Phone: (216) 664-2774 

Fax:(216) 644-2951 

Email: Matthew.Katona@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

 

          Employment Connection - Downtown 

          1020 Bolivar Road 

           Cleveland, OH 44115 

          Phone: (216) 664-3481 

           Fax:(216) 644-2951 

             Email: Amber.Hicks@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

   Monday-Friday 

       7:30 am to 4:00 pm 

 

 

 

                     

                 Monday-Friday 

       7:30 am to 4:00 pm 

 

 

mailto:Angela.Cash@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:William.Jones@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Matthew.Katona@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Amber.Hicks@jfs.ohio.gov


 

 

 

Michael Ellis 

 

 

Employment Connection - Brookpark 

11699 Brookpark Road 

    Parma, OH 44130 

Phone: (216) 898-8357 

Fax:(216) 989-1497 

Email: Michael.Ellis@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

                   

                  Monday - Friday 

                7:30 am to 4:00 pm 

 

 

 

Joshua Collins 

 

 

 

 

 

Jim Harris 

 

 

 

 

Daniel Wiggins 

 

 

 

 

Daniel Wiggins 

  

Employment Connection - Brookpark 

          11699 Brookpark Road 

              Parma, OH 44130 

          Phone: (216) 898-6102 

             Fax:(216) 898-1497 

Email: Joshua.Collins@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Employment Connection - Brookpark 

          11699 Brookpark Road 

              Parma, OH 44130 

          Phone: (216) 898-8356 

             Fax:(216) 898-1497 

Email: Jimmie.Harris@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

      Louis Stokes VA Domiciliary 

        1563 East Boulevard 

       Cleveland, OH 44141 

Phone: (440) 485-2525 ext.2010 

Email: Daniel.Wiggins@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Volunteers of America 

775 East 152nd St. 

Cleveland, OH 44110 

Phone: (216) 541-9000, ext 1311 

 

 

  Monday - Friday 

 7:30 am - 4:00 pm 

 

 

 

 

  Monday - Friday 

7:30 am - 4:00 pm 

 

  

 

 

Mon., Thurs., & Fri. 

 8:00 am to 4:30 pm 

   

   

   Tues. & Wed. 

8:00 am to 4:30 pm 
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